SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 675 by Representative Glorioso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Articles" delete "925,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "paragraph)" delete "and (a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, after "(2) through" change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "930.6(C)," delete "930.8(A)(6),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 18, after "Articles" delete "925,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 19, after "paragraph)" delete "and (a)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 2, after "(2) through" change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, delete lines 16 through 18
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 7, after "pled" delete the remainder of the line and insert "guilty before
- 19 August 1, 2025, or"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 10, after "conviction" insert "on or after August 1, 2025,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 11, after "innocence" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, delete line 12
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 20, delete "guilty or" and insert "guilty before August 1, 2025, or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 24 and 25
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 6, line 2, after "Paragraph" insert "or any other grounds provided by law"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 6, line 8, after "days." delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, delete "attorney" and insert "If the district attorney
- 9 <u>waives or does not file procedural objections</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 19, after "one" delete the remainder of the line
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 20, delete "days" and insert "year"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 10, line 13, after "than" delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 14, delete "year" and insert "two years"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 17, after "(2)" insert "(a)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 21 On page 10, line 22, after "proves" delete "either" and insert "both"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 23 On page 10, at the beginning of line 23, change "(a)" to "(i)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 25, delete "(b)(i)" and insert "(ii)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 1, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 11, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert:
- 30 "(3)(4) The application would already be barred by the provisions of this
- Article, but the application is filed on or before October 1, 2001 August 1, 2027, and
- 32 the date on which the application was filed is within three two years after the
- iudgment of conviction and sentence has become final."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 11, delete lines 12 through 15, and insert:
- 3 4 "* * *"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 12, line 5, after "thereby." delete the remainder of the line and insert:
- 7 "When the petitioner fails to timely seek a hearing that is allowed by law or fails to pursue
- 8 <u>claims for a period of two years after filing an application, the delay caused by inaction shall</u>
- 9 be presumed as prejudicial. The petitioner"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 12, delete lines 6 and 7
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 12, line 18, after "Article" delete the remainder of the line
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 12, delete lines 19 through 22
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 13, line 17, after "927" delete ", unless he waives such objections"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 34</u>
- On page 14, line 4, after "Chapter." insert "The reviewing court may order the lower court
- 20 to submit a per curiam opinion to the reviewing court with an explanation regarding why the
- 21 lower court has not issued a ruling within the deadlines provided in this Chapter."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 23 On page 14, line 14, after "930.6(C)," delete "930.8(A)(6),"